

Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	17/07/2023	Version No.:	VI
----------------------	------------	--------------	----

John Lewis Stock Number	86310701
Name	Coffee Crème
Ingredients	sugar, glucose syrup, cocoa mass, vegetable fats (palm/shear), cocoa butter, butterfat (MILK), emulsifier (lecithin's), flavouring
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Peanuts, Tree Nuts and products thereof
Net Quantity	352g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store cool and dry
Manufacturer's name and address	Nestlé confectionary UK&I
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kJ/kcal)	1,683.0277 KJ / 398.9242 Kcal
Fat	9.1728 g
Of which saturated	5.2811 g
Carbohydrate	76.1913 g
Of which sugars	68.4282 g
Fibre	1.9747 g
Protein	1.5135 g
Salt	1.761 mg (sodium = 0.7044 mg)
Alcoholic Strength	No alcohol
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes